N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SUNSET DATE OF THE TASK FORCE ON
ELECTIONS WITHIN FULTON COUNTY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES
WHEREAS, in response to the issues with voting within Fulton County during the

June 9, 2020 election, the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County created a task force
on elections in Agenda Item 20-0442 of the June 17, 2020 Recess Meeting; and

WHEREAS, by resolution # 21-0379 passed on June 2, 2021, the membership of
the task force was amended so that each Commissioner was to appoint two members to
make up the task force; and

WHEREAS, the task force was initially to sunset on December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of Fulton County desires to improve the
operation of the task force and allow it the opportunity to recommend improvements and
continue to foster a more efficient voting process in Fulton County by extending the term
of the task force on elections.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fulton County Board of
Commissioners’ Task Force on Elections shall now sunset on December 31, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective upon its
adoption, and that all resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution
are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County,

Georgia, thisﬁ day of December, 2021.

FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS



e lve T e Y N

=
M= O

ju

[y
S

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

SPONSORED BY:

Marvin Arrington Jr.,
Commissioner, District 5

ATTEST:

zzaaw ZLC;/%Z*”’

Tonya R. Grier
Clerk to the Commission

i "il"él e

APPROVED AS TO FORM.:

/&/;J/’c 4

Y.SooJo |
County Attorney

p\CALegislation\BOC\Resclutions\2021 Resolutions\Arringlon}12.08.21 Resclulion on Elections Task Force {Sunset).docx

(1S

vl /0 25

RECESS MEETING



