1 2 3	ELECTIONS WITHIN FULTON COUNTY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES		
4	WHEREAS, in response to the issues with voting within Fulton County during the		
5	June 9, 2020 election, the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County created a task force		
6	on elections in Agenda Item 20-0442 of the June 17, 2020 Recess Meeting; and		
7	WHEREAS, by resolution # 21-0379 passed on June 2, 2021, the membership of		
8	the task force was amended so that each Commissioner was to appoint two members to		
9	make up the task force; and		
10	WHEREAS, the task force was initially to sunset on December 31, 2021; and		
11	WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of Fulton County desires to improve the		
12	operation of the task force and allow it the opportunity to recommend improvements and		
13	continue to foster a more efficient voting process in Fulton County by extending the term		
14	of the task force on elections.		
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fulton County Board of		
16	Commissioners' Task Force on Elections shall now sunset on December 31, 2023.		
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective upon its		
18	adoption, and that all resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution		
19	are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.		
20	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County,		
21	Georgia, this 45 day of December, 2021.		
22 23 24 25 26	FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		

1		SPONSORED BY:
2 3		hi S. Att.
5		Marvin Arrington Jr., Commissioner, District 5
6	Go!Miss	Commissioner, District 5
8	The state of the s	ATTEST:
9	Control of the Contro	
10	A STATE STATE OF	Janua Com
11 12		Tonya R. Grier
13	Marine Services	Clerk to the Commission
14		
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
16		
17 18	Marols	
19	Y. Soo Jo .	
20	County Attorney	
21	P-\CALegistation\ROC\Resolutions\2021 Resolutions\Arrington\	12.08.21 Resolution on Elections Task Force (Sunset).docx